ITEMS FOR RATIFICATION BY BOARD REGARDING COVID-19

Item	Description	Date Executed by County Administrator
This Dispensing Agreement between the Florida Department of Health in Broward County and Broward County for use of Park locations	The Agreement allows for medical resources to be dispensed at identified park locations during a public health emergency after a federal decision to deploy.	March 12, 2020
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Florida Department of Emergency Management (FDEM) and Broward County for use of C.B. Smith Park	The MOU allows for the use of C.B. Smith Park to serve as a medical testing site at no cost to FDEM. The initial term is for 30 days but allows for the exclusive right of FDEM to extend up to two (2) additional 30-day periods, until FDEM no longer needs area for emergency response activities relating to the current COVID-19 emergency.	March 18, 2020
This Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and Sheriff of Broward County for the Operation of Call-Taking, Teletype (Queries Only) and Dispatch Services for the Consolidated Regional E-911 Communications System.	This Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and Sheriff of Broward County for the Operation of Call-Taking, Teletype (Queries Only) and Dispatch Services for the Consolidated Regional E-911 Communications System (as amended, the "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Broward County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County"), and the Sheriff of Broward County, a constitutional officer of Broward County ("BSO") (County and BSO are collectively referred to as the "Parties").	March 25, 2020